  Revision: 08/24/17  J
  Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pg 1 of 3
ILSI America LLC – MMD Inc.
5458 Louie Lane, Reno. NV 89511
 Tel: (775) 851-8880, Fax: (775) 851-8882
MMZZTTTTCC  SSeerriieess  CCeerraammiicc  RReessoonnaattoorr
 6 Package Options

MZTTCVMX 16.00 MHz to 50.00 MHz ±0.5% ±0.3% ±0.3%
MZTTCWMX 20.00 MHz to 50.00 MHz ±0.5% ±0.3% ±0.3%
Part Number Guide
FrequencyMZTT
3 Terminals
Please Consult with MMD Sales Department for any other Parameters or Options
Package Case Size
Schematic
CC = 7.4 x 3.4 x 1.8
CE = 3.2 X 1.3 X 1.0
CS = 4.7 X 4.1 X 1.7
CV = 3.7 X 3.1 X 1.6
CW = 2.5 X 2.0 X 1.2
CR = 4.5 X 2.0 X 1.2
MG = IC: TC4096UBP
MT = IC: TC4096UBP
MX = IC: TC74HCU04
C1 & C2 Value (in pF)
Blank = 15pF ±20%
A = 30pF ±20%
Value Added Options
Blank = No Added Options
T = Tape and Reel
  Revision: 08/24/17  J
  Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pg 2 of 3
ILSI America LLC – MMD Inc.
5458 Louie Lane, Reno. NV 89511
 Tel: (775) 851-8880, Fax: (775) 851-8882
Package Dimensions
Model L W H P1 P2 T
CR 4.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2 MAX 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 1.5±0.2
CE 3.2±0.1 1.3±0.1 1.0 MAX 0.4±0.1 0.4±0.1 1.2±0.1
CS 4.7±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.7±0.2 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.2 1.95±0.2
CV 3.7±0.2 3.1±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.9±0.2 0.7±0.2 1.5±0.2
LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS
Model T1  T2 T3  W
CR 0.8±0.2 1.5±0.2 0.8±0.2  2.6±0.2
CE 0.4±0.2 0.4±0.2 1.2±0.2  2.0±0.2
CS 1.3±0.2 0.8±0.2 1.95±0.2  5.1±0.2
CV 0.9±0.2 0.7±0.2 1.5±0.2  4.1±0.2
CC
CS/CV
CW
CE/CR
2.50 [0.10]
2.00 [0.08]
0.40 [0.02] 0.40 [0.02]
0.50 [0.02]
1.05 [0.04] 1.05 [0.04]
PIN1 = INPUT
     PIN2 = GROUND
    PIN3 = OUTPUT
SUGGESTED
LAND PATTERN
0.50 [0.02]
2.0±0.2
1.0
0.30 [0.01]
0.80 [0.03]
1.0
1 2 31 2 3
7.40 [0.29]
3.40 [0.13]
1.80 [0.07]
2.50 [0.10] 2.50 [0.10]
1.50 [0.06]
2.50 [0.10]
4.00 [0.16]
1.20 [0.05]
1.70 [0.07]
2.50 [0.10]
PIN1 = INPUT